## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark Vanstone			10/06/2008	
Aakar Patel			10/06/2008	
Victor Marten			10/06/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Battery-Biz Inc.			
Street Address:	1380 Flynn Road			
City:	Camarillo			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93012-8016			
		Number 97633		
Property Type		Number		
PCT Number:		S0878959		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (970)692-2203   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 9704688600   Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com   Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC   Address Line 1: PO Box 4850   Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		B004.P-002-WO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marie Albertson		
Total Attachments: 3 source=20081006-Si	gnedAssignmentVan	stone2#page1.tif	PATENT	
500669922			REEL: 021648 FRAME: 0803	

PATENT REEL: 021648 FRAME: 0804

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional Application Number: 60/997,633 PCT Patent Application Number: PCT/US2008/78959 Attorney Docket Number: B004.P-002-WO

I, , for one dollar and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign to Battery-Biz, Inc., ("Assignee") its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Provisional Application Serial Number 60/997,633 and PCT Patent Application Number US08/78959, entitled Termination Apparatus and Method for Planar Components on Printed Circuit Boards and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

I authorize (	Oppedabl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the application number of the Application in the
blank above	
Signature:	MUTT
Mark Vanst	one
Date:	2008, October 6th

State of

County of \_\_\_\_\_

On the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_, before me personally appeared the above-named person to me known, and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and said person acknowledged said instrument, by said person executed to be his or her free act and deed.

signature of notary

PATENT REEL: 021648 FRAME: 0805

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional Application Number: 60/997,633 PCT Patent Application Number: <u>PCT/US2008/78959</u> Attorney Docket Number: B004.P-002-WO

I, , for one dollar and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign to Battery-Biz, Inc., ("Assignee") its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Provisional Application Serial Number 60/997,633 and PCT Patent Application Number $\underline{US08/78959}$ , entitled Termination Apparatus and Method for Planar Components on Printed Circuit Boards and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the application number of the Application in the

blank above.	1 1 1 1	Digitally signed by apatel , DN: cn=apatel, email=apatel@corp.
	Ashistat	mobiuspowerinc.com, o=Mobius, =Fremont Date: 2008.10.05 22:59:32 -07'00'
Signature:	12	Date: 2008.10.05 22:59:32 -07'00"
Aakar Patel		

-----

Date:

State of \_\_\_\_\_

County of \_\_\_\_\_

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally appeared the above-named person to me known, and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and said person acknowledged said instrument, by said person executed to be his or her free act and deed.

signature of notary

PATENT REEL: 021648 FRAME: 0806

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional Application Number: 60/997,633 PCT Patent Application Number: PCT/US2008/78959 Attorney Docket Number: B004.P-(02-WO

I, for one dollar and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign to Battery-Biz, Inc., ("Assignee") its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Provisional Application Serial Number 60/997,633 and PCT Patent Application Number<u>US08/78959</u> entitled Termination Apparatus and Method for Planar Components on Printed Circuit Boards and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the application number of the Application in the blank above.

Signature: Victor Marten Date: State of County of  $20 \underline{0} \underline{3}$ , before me personally appeared the On the day of 🖄 above-named person to me known, and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and said person acknowledged said instrument, by said person executed to be his or her free act and deed.

signature of notary

HENCLANC PRASHAD New York, Burley of New York No. 019/08/10/08 Optimized to Kinge County 1 Commence Control County